Journeyman, or Special Resolution 78 Journeyman, and if you have worked at least one 
hour in a month but not enough to meet the requirements for continuing eligibility by 
working, you may continue your eligibility by making a monthly self-payment to the Fund 
in the amount equal to: 

(i) The number of hours you need to reach one hundred twenty-five (125) for 
the month multiplied by the Employer hourly contribution rate that applies 
to you (note: if you make this self-payment, you will be credited with one 
hundred twenty-five (125) hours of work and contributions for future 
eligibility); or 

(ii) A monthly self-pay rate of $250 (note: if you make this self-payment, you 
will not be credited with any hours of work or contributions for future 
eligibility). Effective June 1, 2021, you will be able to continue